SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18881/2013

Court No.8

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2013 in FA No.525/1979 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

PURUSHOTTAM PRASAD DARUKA (D)TH.LRS.&ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.Chahar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

Ms. Manju Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr.Ravi Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil K. Tekriwal, Adv.

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

Dr. Mamta Kekriwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, learned counsel for caveator on behalf of respondent nos. 2 and 3 submits that the petitioner has wrongly impleaded respondents No. 1, 5 and 14 as party respondent to the special leave petition as these respondents have passed away during the pendency of the proceedings.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take instructions and argue the matter.

Post after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

|Court Master

| |Court Master