www.ecourtsindia.com

```
SUPREME COURT
          OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18881/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2013 in FA No.525/1979 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

PURUSHOTTAM PRASAD DARUKA (D)TH.LRS.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SARASWATI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and prayer for interim relief ))

Date: 21/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.Chahar, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv. Ms. Shweta Singh, Adv. Ms. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil K. Tekriwal, Adv. Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv. Ms. D.Mamta Tekriwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent may file his objection to I.A. No. 1 of 2013 within four weeks. Post after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen) |Court Master

| (Veena Khera)

| |Court Master