RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ITEM NO.17 SUPREMECOURTOF

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 18881/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/01/2013 in FA No. 525/1979 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

PURUSHOTTAM PRASAD DARUKA (D)TH.LRS.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 19510/2013 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date : 06/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil K.Tekriwar, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Tekriwal, Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

In view of the letter circualted on behalf of the

Signature Not Verified

petitioners, post after four weeks.

Digitally signed by Shashi Sareen Date: 2015.02.06 10:53:14 IST Reason:

> (Shashi Sareen) Court Master

(Veena Khera) Court Master